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LAMBORGHINI SUPER TROFEO ASIA ROUND 3
LSTA Qualifying1 2023/7/15
(§§._ FUJI1OPEEDWAY Official classification Weather :Cloudy
Fuji Speedway(4,563m) Track :Dry
Pos No Drivert Driver2 TEAM Nat BestTime Lap Gap
LC Entry :4 Start:4
(4 Supachai Weeraborwornpong Siamgas Corse THA 1'45.477 71/8
* 2 37 Kumar Prabakaran Iron Lynx ITA 145639 5/6 0162 0.162
3 5 Hairie Zairel Oh Haziq Zairel Oh HZO Fortis Racing Team HKG 145639 8/8 0.162 0.000
*3 4 83 ChiMinMa Keng Fai Vong Kam Lung Racing HKG 1'560.043 4/8 4566 4.404
PRO AM Entry :5 Start:5
1 21 Oscar Lee Daniel Philip Wells DW Evans GT HKG R1'41.248 5/9
*q 2 10 AQiangli Jonathan Cecotto TRT Racing CHN R1'41.391 4/8 0143 0.143
3 7 Haowen Luo Benjamin Rouget Vortex Orion Endurance MAS 1'43.149 3/9 1.901 1.758
4 77 Weiliang Ni Mikko Petteri Nassi Safehouse MAS 145511 4/8 4263 2.362
5 11 Tony Walls Jackson Walls Objective Racing AUS 1'45.687 7/8 4439 0.176
PRO Entry :2 Start:2
1 84 Marco Giltrap Chris van der Drift Absolute Racing HKG R141130 7/8
*q 2 16  Shenghui Xu Massimiliano Wiser Harmony Racing CHN 144325 7/8 3195 3.195
AM Entry :8 Start :8
1 19  Aniwat Lommahadthai Pasarit Promsombat Star Performance by Absolute HKG R1'42.044 7/8
2 63 Changwoo Lee John Kwon SQDA - GRIT Motorsport KOR R142512 7/8 0.468 0.468
*4 3 78  Suttiluck Buncharoen True Visions Motorsports Thailand THA 144077 7/9 2.033 1.565
4 91 Henry K EricK Triple Ace Racing HKG 144609 8/8 2565 0.532
5 33 Lean ShenlLoh Mark Darwin Iron Lynx ITA 1'45.338 7/8 3294 0.729
6 18  Zhilong Kang Ray Lu TRT Racing CHN 145774 5/9 3.730 0.436
* 7 51 Johnson Huang Vincent Tai BC Racing TPE 1'45.834 8/8 3.790 0.060
*2 8 17  Gavin Huang David Ryo Racegraph KOR 1'48.791 8/8 6.747 2957
GUEST Entry :1 Start :1
*4 99  Jun Tashiro Shunsuke Kohno Promotion Racing JPN

R : Course Record ( Previous Record PRO AM: 1'41.520 / PRO: 1'41.939 / AM: 1'42.697 )

*1 CarNo.10, 78, 16, 37, 51, - lap time deleted for not respecting track limits
*2 CarNo.17, - lap time deleted for not respecting track limits
CarNo.17, -Fastest lap time deleted for overtaking under yellow flag
*3 CarNo.83, -Fastest lap time deleted for overtaking under yellow flag
*4 CarNo.99, -Exclusion from results, stewards decision no.10
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LSTA Qualifying1 2023/7/15
g FuIPEEDWAY Official classification Weather :Cloudy
Fuji Speedway(4,563m) Track :Dry
Pos No Class C.P. Drivert Driver2 TEAM Nat Best Time Lap Gap
1 84 PRO 1 Marco Giltrap Chris van der Drift Absolute Racing HKG R1'41.130 7/8
2 21 PROAM 1 Oscarlee Daniel Philip Wells DW Evans GT HKG R1'41.248 5/9 0118 0.118
* 3 10 PROAM 2 Qiangli Jonathan Cecotto TRT Racing CHN R1'41.391 4/8 0.261 0.143
4 19 AM 1 Aniwat Lommahadthai Pasarit Promsombat Star Performance by Absolute HKG R1'42.044 7/8 0914 0653
5 63 AM 2 Changwoo Lee John Kwon SQDA - GRIT Motorsport KOR R1'42.512 7/8 1.382 0.468
6 7 PROAM 3 Haowen Luo Benjamin Rouget Vortex Orion Endurance  MAS 1'43.149 3/9 2019 0.637
Y 7 78 AM 3 Suttiluck Buncharoen True Visions Motorsports Thailand THA  1'44.077 7/9 2947 0.928
* 8 16 PRO 2 Shenghui Xu Massimiliano Wiser Harmony Racing CHN 1'44325 7/8 3195 0.248
9 91 AM 4 HenryK Eric K Triple Ace Racing HKG 1'44.609 8/8 3.479 0.284
10 33 AM 5 Lean Shen Loh Mark Darwin Iron Lynx ITA 1'45.338 7/8 4208 0.729
11 71 LC 1 Supachai Weeraborwompong Siamgas Corse THA 145477 7/8 4347 0.139
12 77 PROAM 4 Weiliang Ni Mikko Petteri Nassi Safehouse MAS 145511 4/8 4.381 0.034
* 13 37 LC 2 Kumar Prabakaran Iron Lynx ITA 145639 5/6 4509 0.128
14 § LC 3 Hairie Zairel Oh Haziq Zairel Oh HZO Fortis Racing Team HKG 1'45.639 8/8 4.509 0.000
15 11 PROAM 5 TonyWalls Jackson Walls Objective Racing AUS 145687 7/8 4.557 0.048
16 18 AM 6 Zhilong Kang Ray Lu TRT Racing CHN 145774 5/9 4644 0.087
M 17 51 AM 7 Johnson Huang Vincent Tai BC Racing TPE 145834 8/8 4704 0.060
*2 18 17 AM 8 Gavin Huang David Ryo Racegraph KOR 1'48.791 8/8 7.661 2.957
*3 19 83 LC 4 ChiMin Ma Keng Fai Vong Kam Lung Racing HKG 1'60.043 4/8 8913 1.252
*4 99 GUEST Jun Tashiro Shunsuke Kohno Promotion Racing JPN
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Entry :20 Start :20

R : Course Record

( Previous Record PRO AM: 1'41.520 / PRO: 1'41.939 / AM: 1'42.697 )

*{ CarNo.10, 78, 16, 37, 51, - lap time deleted for not respecting track limits
*2 CarNo.17, - lap time deleted for not respecting track limits

CarNo.17, -Fastest lap time deleted for overtaking under yellow flag
*3 CarNo.83, -Fastest lap time deleted for overtaking under yellow flag

*4 CarNo.99, -Exclusion from results, stewards decision no.10
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